
Abstract Submission Deadline: June 15, 2018, at 11:59 PM (Pacific)
Visit www.apta.org/CSM/Submissions to submit your abstract for poster or platform presentations.

DEFINITIONS: Posters are posted for a specific period of 
time during the conference, with presenters scheduled to 
present for two hours, as assigned by the Section. Platform 
presentations are oral presentations of approximately 5 
– 15 minutes. The schedule of Platform presentations is 
coordinated by each Section’s Program Chair.

AUTHORS AND FEES: There is a fee of $40.00 associated 
with submitting each abstract. This fee defrays a portion 
of the cost of APTA’s Abstract Central. Individuals may 
submit up to 2 abstracts as the presenting author, but are 
allowed unlimited submissions as a secondary author. If an 
abstract is accepted for presentation as either a poster or 
a platform, the presenter must register for CSM. There is 
no waiver of registration fees for presentation of a poster 
or platform.

SUBMISSION: All abstracts must be submitted online. 
During the submission, you may specify your preferred 
presentation format (poster or platform). Each Section 
reviews abstracts submitted to it and makes the final 
decision regarding presentation format and date/time. 

After submission, abstracts cannot be switched to other 
Sections for review. Submitters are expected to ensure all 
information is correct at the time of submission.

ô	Speaker information will appear exactly as 
submitted in all CSM publications both in print 
and on-line. Contact co-speakers to ensure the 
accuracy of this information before finalizing your 
submission. All credentials should be listed under 
the field “degree”. 

For examples of quality abstract submissions, visit http://
www.apta.org/CSM/submissions. Abstracts are 
intended to represent scientific research or non-commercial 
content related to clinical practice. Advertisements are not 
acceptable. Abstracts require presenter/author information 
including credentials (listed in the degree field), contact 
information, institutions, city, and state. Please be sure that 
your contact information is correct as all correspondence 
relating to submissions will occur via email. Please also 
include the following required fields:

RESEARCH REPORT SPECIAL INTEREST REPORT CASE STUDY REPORT THEORY REPORT

Title Title Title Title

Purpose/Hypothesis Purpose Background & Purpose Theory/Body

Subjects Description Case Description      References

Materials/Methods Summary of Use Outcomes

Results Importance to Members Discussion

Conclusions                  References References

Clinical Relevance

References
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There is a limit of 3,125 characters for the text of your abstract submission, including spaces. This DOES NOT include 
authors, institutions or references.

If you have questions concerning content for a specific Section, contact the Section Research Chair using the 
information below:

AS OF December, 2017 Contact Person Contact Information

Acute Care Barbara Smith, Kerry Lammers
barbie3169@yahoo.com;  
kallen48@jhmi.edu

Aquatics Anita Van Wingerden a.vanwing@rutgers.edu 

Cardiovascular & Pulmonary Chris Wells cwells@som.umaryland.edu 

Clinical Electrophysiology &  
Wound Management

Kathleen Galloway Kathy.galloway@belmont.edu 

Education Tami Struessel tami.struessel@ucdenver.edu  

Federal Physical Therapy Jonathan Glasberg jglasberg@gmail.com

Geriatrics Jessie Van Swearingen jessievs@pitt.edu 

Hand Rehabilitation Susan Duff duff@chapman.edu 

Health Policy & Administration Jean Weaver jweaver@findlay.edu 

Home Health Tracey Collins tracey.collins@scranton.edu  

Neurology Laurie King, George Hornby
kingla@ohsu.edu;  
g-hornby@northwestern.edu

Oncology Shana Harrington heel1998@aol.com 

Orthopaedics Amee Seitz amee.seitz@northwestern.edu 

Pediatrics Jill Heathcock jill.heathcock@osumc.edu  

Private Practice Lisa Mackell lmackell@theraplayinc.com 

Research Justin Beebe justin.beebe@simmons.edu 

Sports Chuck Thigpen charles.thigpen@atipt.com   

Women’s Health Pamela Downey; Christine Cabelka
downeypt@aol.com;  
cabel007@umn.edu 


